

No. 5495

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

TERESA CASELLA,

Appellant,

VS.

JOHN D. NAGLE, as Commissioner of
Immigration for the Port of San
Francisco, California,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.

JULIAN D. BREWER,

Chancery Building, San Francisco,

Attorney for Appellant.

FILED

JUN 19 1928

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Argument	7
Conclusion	18
Contentions of appellant.....	6
I. That there is no substantial legal evidence in the record to sustain the charges against appellant for the following particular reasons:	
(1) The ex parte unsworn letter of inspectors Phelan and Farrelly is inadmissible.....	7
(2) The preliminary statement by appellant proved nothing against her with reference to the issues and is inadmissible.....	10
(3) The oral testimony given at the hearing does not sustain the charges against appellant.....	11
II. That the proceedings before the immigration authorities were manifestly unfair and that there was a manifest abuse of the authority committed to them by law in each of the following particulars:	
(1) The warrant on which appellant was arrested and tried did not apprise appellant of the charges against her	13
(2) At the hearing of the appellant the presiding inspector introduced into the record a letter signed by inspectors Phelan and Farrelly on February 26, including a statement taken from appellant on the same date, whereas the record now discloses a letter written by these inspectors and a statement taken from the alien on a different date, to wit, February 25th.	16
(3) The immigration inspector who presided at appellant's hearing at San Francisco justified his recommendation for deportation in part upon matter entirely foreign to the issues.....	17
(4) The Washington Board of Review's recommendation to the Secretary of Labor that appellant be deported is based in part upon a statement that has no foundation in the record and in part upon matter not within the issues.	17

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Ex parte Avakian, 188 Fed. 688.....	17
Ex parte Garcia, 205 Fed. 56.....	18
Ex parte Keisuki Sata, 215 Fed. 173.....	15
Ex parte Nogata. 11 Fed. (2d) 178.....	15
Ex parte Thorvumulopalo v. U. S., 3 Fed. (2d) 803.....	15
Hughes v. Tropello, 296 Fed. 306.....	13
Kwock Jan Fat v. White, 253 U. S. 454.....	17
Mouratis v. Nagle, 24 Fed. (2d) 799.....	9
U. S. v. Louise Lee, 184 Fed. 651.....	13
U. S. v. Hung Chang, 126 Fed. 400.....	13
Ungar v. Seaman, 4 Fed. (2d) 80.....	10
U. S. v. Tod, 263 U. S. 149.....	13
Whitfield v. Hanges, 222 Fed. 754.....	9, 15, 18
Yip Wah v. Nagle, 7 Fed. (2d) 426.....	8

No. 5495
